# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM523338

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA		05/10/2019	Bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virtium LLC		
Street Address:	4942 Stonewall Avenue		
City:	Downers Grove		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60515		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842376	VIRTIUM
Registration Number:	4310495	STORFLY
Registration Number:	4403385	TUFFDRIVE
Registration Number:	4426186	VTVIEW
Registration Number:	4464021	DECASTOR
Registration Number:	4639896	VTGUARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

S.Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1877	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1877)	
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0207

900498358

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Virtium - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (CIBC)#page1.tif

source=Virtium - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (CIBC)#page2.tif

source=Virtium - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (CIBC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0208 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of this 10th day of May, 2019, by CIBC Bank USA, as Administrative Agent, a national

banking association ("CIBC"), in favor of Virtium LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, CIBC hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement (as

defined below) and terminates, releases and discharges all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of CIBC and reassigns to the Company all right, title and interest to the

Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including without

limitation, the registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached

hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2019 (the

"Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of CIBC and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6590/0861.

CIBC hereby authorizes the Company or any of its authorized representatives to file this Release

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental office.

CIBC hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to

do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Company, at the Company's expense,

to fully effectuate the purpose of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

10553665v1 5/8/2019 10:20 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0209 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIBC has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CIBC BANK	🕻 USA, 🦸 Administrative Agent 🥏
Aire.	
Ву:	
Name:	Sejai Carr
Title:	pumper Daragoe
***************************************	

# **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Owner	Jurisdiction
VIRTIUM	76/464,855	2,842,376	Virtium LLC	US
STORFLY	85/573,104	4,310,495	Virtium LLC	US
TUFFDRIVE	85/850,605	4,403,385	Virtium LLC	US
VTVIEW	85/575,453	4,426,186	Virtium LLC	US
DECASTOR	85/843,518	4,464,021	Virtium LLC	US
VTGUARD	86/173,792	4,639,896	Virtium LLC	US

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 05/13/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0211